
Central California Conference  

Education Department 

 

FRIENDSHIP GAMES SPORTS MINISTRY 
 

Eligible Schools for 2017-2018 

 

COMMISSIONERS 

 
CCC Education Department  ..........................Ken Bullington, Chairperson ...... kbullington@cccsda.org ............... Office (559) 347-3052 

 

Armona Union Academy ……………………………. Jim Gearing…………… jgearing@auaweb.com ………………………………………..……………………… 

Bakersfield Adventist Academy .....................Mike Schwartz ................. mschwartz@bakersfieldacademy.org .......................................  

Central Valley Christian Academy ..................Greg Mathews ..........................mathewsg@cvcaonline.net ...............................................  

Foothill SDA Elementary ................................Sarah Mondestin .......... SMondestin@foothilladventistschool.org ....................................  

Fresno Adventist Academy ............................Rico Balugo ....................................... rbalugo@faa.org ........................................................  

Miramonte SDA Elementary ..........................Ronna Sato ............................. rsato@miramonteschool.org ..............................................  

Monterey Bay Academy .................................Bryant Worth .................. athletics@montereybayacademy.org .......................................  

Mother Lode Junior Academy ........................Amy Miller ................................. amiller.mlaja@gmail.com .................................................  

Mountain View Academy ...............................Robert Hicks .......................... rhicks@mtnviewacademy.org .............................................  

Peninsula Adventist School ............................Luis Grados ..................................... lgrados@pas.today ......................................................  

San Francisco Elementary ..............................Lizbeth Caraballo ...................... lcaraballo@sfasonline.org ................................................  

Sierra View Junior Academy ..........................Michael Tomas ............................... principal@svja.org ......................................................  

VHM Christian Elementary.............................John Carrillo .............................. carrillo@vhnchristian.org .................................................  
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